1. Charter Capital of the Company is: VND 2,329,546,080,000 (In words: Two trillion, 

three hundred twenty-nine billion, five hundred forty-six million, eighty thousand 

Vietnamese Dong). 

2. Total Charter Capital of the Company is divided into: 232,954,608 shares (In words: 

Two hundred thirty-two million, nine hundred fifty-four thousand, six hundred and eight 

shares). 

- Par value: VND 10,000 per share, in which: 

- Ordinary shares: 232,954,608 shares. 

- Preference shares: 0 shares. 

3. Number of shares authorized for offering: 3,600,000 (Three million, six hundred 

thousand) shares. 

4. Issuance period: From July 2021 until the end of December 2024, or until the total 

number of shares expected under the ESOP Program for the 2021 -2023 period is fully 

issued, whichever occurs first. 

5. This Appendix 02 constitutes an integral part of the Company's Charter and shall be